Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. – www.issi.com –
Rev 0A, 07/25/2023                  1
IS27TH064G21/128G21/256G21
IS27TH064G21
IS27TH128G21
IS27TH256G21
64GB/128GB/256GB Embedded UFS 2.1
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET

Rev 0A, 07/25/2023                  30
IS27TH064G21/128G21/256G21
9. ORDERING INFORMATION – Valid Part Numbers
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. – www.issi.com –
Rev 0A, 07/25/2023                  31
IS27TH064G21/128G21/256G21
Density Interface
Operating
Voltage
Package Temp. Grade Order Part Number
64GB
UFS2.1
VCC = 3.3V
VCCQ = NC
VCCQ2 = 1.8V
153 FBGA
Industrial IS27TH064G21-JCLI
Automotive, A1 IS27TH064G21-JCLA1
Automotive, A2 IS27TH064G21-JCLA2
128GB
Industrial IS27TH128G21-JCLI
Automotive, A1 IS27TH128G21-JCLA1
Automotive, A2 IS27TH128G21-JCLA2
256GB
Industrial IS27TH256G21-JCLI
Automotive, A1 IS27TH256G21-JCLA1
Automotive, A2 IS27TH256G21-JCLA2